Technische DatenTechnical data
Features
Electrical connection
Dimensions
General specifications
Sensing range 60 ... 2000 mm
Adjustment range 90 ... 2000 mm
Unusable area 0 ... 60 mm

Sensotronik AB   •      Tel.:  +46 44 200 800      •     Fax +46 44 200 899     •     E-mail info@sensotronik.se     •     Internet http://www.sensotronik.se
2
HinweiseNotes BestellbezeichnungModel number
UB2000-F42-E4-V15
Characteristic curves/additional
information
X
Y
Characteristic response curve
Distance X [m]
Distance Y [m]
wide sonic beam
narrow sonic beam
Flat surface 100 mm x 100 mm
Round bar, Ø 25 mm
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5
1
0.5
0
-0.5
-1
Programmable operation modes
Object distance
1. Switching point mode
N. C.
A2
N. O.
A1
Object-
presence
A1, A2
3. Hysteresis mode
N. C.
A2 > A1
N. O.
A1 > A2
Detection-
limit
2. Window mode
N. O.
A2 > A1
N. C.
A1> A2
Note:
              means: cover transducer surface with your hand,
while teaching the switching point.
If A1 = A2, the output works like A2 > A1
Unusable area
A1
A2
A1
A2 A1
A2
A1